THIS DOCUMENT IS BEING RECCORDED AT AMACCOMMODATION ONLY
WITHOUT LIABILITY ON THE PART OF WESTERN TITLE COMPANY, INC
FOR THE SUFFICIENCY FIEREGE it 'GR T CONDITION OF TITLE

RECORDATION REQUESTED BY:

AFTER RECORDATION, RETURN TO:
Vacation Internationale, Ltd.

"P.0. Box 1970
Seattle, WA 98111

RETURN BY: MAIL () PICKUP ()

AMENDMENT TO EXHIBIT "A" OF THE
VACATION TIME SHARE TRUST AGREEMENT
VILLAGE AT STEAMBOAT SPRINGS, UNIT NO. A-303
CLOSING NO. 619

This Trust Agreement Amendment is by and between Vacation Internationale, Ltd., a
Washington corporation, and Vacation Internationale, Ltd., as Trustee and Robert E. Burns,
husband of Jeannine C. Burns, whose residence and post office address is 1625 103rd Place
N.E., Bellevue, WA 98004, as Special Trustee, of the Vacation Time Share Trust, who hereby
amend Exhibit "A" of the Vacation Time Share Trust Agreement dated October 10, 1977, and
originally recorded in the Bureau of Conveyances of the State of Hawaii and Liber 12615, Page
331, and also filed in the office of the Assistant Registrar of the Land Court of the State of
Hawaii as Document No. 861791, and noted on Transfer Certificate of Title No. 140,254 and
268,682, as amended from time to time, including without limitation, as amended by that certain
Trust Agreement dated November 17, 1986, which is also a complete restatement of the Trust
Agreement as amended as of date thereof, and as the same has and in the future may be amended
in accordance with the provisions thereof and applicable law, said agreement as so amended now
and later being hereinafter called the "Vacation Time Share Trust Agreement", was recorded as
follows:

California: County Recorder of San Diego County, California, on December 4,1986, as
Document No. 86-562509; and County Recorder of Riverside County, California, on
April 12, 1989, as Instrument No. 115184.

Hawaii: Bureau of Conveyances, State of Hawaii, in.Liber 20123, Page 078, and also

filed in the Office of the Assistant Registrar of the Land Court as Document No. 1421597
on December 9, 1986.

: 292705
pook1192 PAGE1318

mis10180.1re



Idaho: County Recorder of Blaine County, Idaho, on December 3, 1986, as Document
No. 279625.

Oregon: County Recorder of Deschutes County, Oregon, on December 4, 1986, as
Document No. 86-24521, County Recorder of Lincoln County, Oregon, on January 19,
1988, Microfilm Volume 189, page 650.

Washington: County Recorder of King County, Washington, on December 9, 1986, as
Document No. 8612100522,

Nevada: County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on August 28, 1990, as
Document No. 233399.

Colorado: Recorded August 28, 1992 at Book 677, Page 652 of the Routt County,
Colorado public records.

The property added to Exhibit "A" is described in the attached Exhibit(s).

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the undersigned have executed this Amendment to Exhibit "A" of
the Vacation Time Share Trust Agreement as of thisﬁ‘day of October, 1992.

RNATIONALE, LTD.,

a ’
7V SEAg

‘

VACATION INTERNATIONALE LTD.,
ert Burns, Chairman
SEan
ROBERT BURN% SPECIAL TRUSTEE An
2 292705

mis10180.lre

800x1192 PACE1319



STATE OF WASHINGTON )
SS.

COUNTY OF KING

Before me the undersigned Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, duly
commissioned and sworn, personally appeared Robert Burns or Robert L. Ringgenberg to me
known to be the Chairman or President, respectively of Vacation Internationale, Ltd., a
Washington corporation, that he executed the foregoing instrument by authority of its Board of
Directors and acknowledged the instrument to be the free and voluntary act and deed of the

" corporation for the uses and purposes therein mentioned and that the seal affixed to the
foregoing instrument is the corporate seal of said corporation and on oath stated that he is

authorized to execute this instrument.
\\\\\\“

§~“ U ‘.
Witness my® .gndgc%f heal affixed the dgte and year \n this certificate above written.
S ORI SRR N e

N7 )
z i\ \ % Notary Public in and for the State of
9 % RmG £ 2 Washington, residing at .
'9(&,7"'., any_\@ s::,\oa'j My commission expiresyY\ouq VS 1996 |
'.‘ 'u\\\\;\)\\\“\:\$(‘) :: Q
STATE OF WASf-mQG\'IK&\of
) ss.
COUNTY OF KING )

Before me the undersigned Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, duly
commissioned and sworn, personally appeared Robert Burns or Robert L. Ringgenberg to me
known to be the Chairman or President, respectively of Vacation Internationale, Ltd., a
Washington corporation, Trustee of the Vacation Time Share Trust, that he executed the
foregoing instrument by authority of its Board of Directors and acknowledged the instrument to
be the free and voluntary act and deed of the corporation for the uses and purposes therein
mentioned and that the seal affixed to the foregoing instrument is the corporate seal of said
corporation and on oath stated that he is authorized to execute this instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal affixed the gate and y§r in this ceniﬁci{e above written.
SN R I, Notary Public in and for the State of
<> ' : . ge
e > E“me.Q/' by "o,' Washington, residing at w
% My commission expires ¥Y 3 9

S %i%

Wy

292705
mis10180.lre |
800x1192 PAGEL 320



‘STATE OF WASHINGTON )
) ss.
COUNTY OF KING )
Before me the undersigned Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, duly
commissioned and sworn, personally appeared Robert Burns, Special Trustee of the Vacation
Time Share Trust, to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and
acknowledged the instrument to be his free and voluntary act and deed as such Special Trustee

for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.
Witness my hand and official seal affixed the dfte and year in this certificatg above written.

Notary Public in and for the State of
< Washington, residing at
=S GUEN My commission expires \S \S

292705
mis10180.Ire
Bo0k1192 PAGE13Z1



EXHIBIT TO AMENDMENT TO EXHIBIT “A"
OF THE VACATION TIME SHARE TRUST AGREEMENT
VILLAGE AT STEAMBOAT SPRINGS, UNIT NO. A-303
CLOSING NO. 619

An estate for years which expires at 12:00 p.m. on June 30, 2034, in and to Condominium Unit
A-303, Building A, according to the Condominium Declaration for the Golden Triangle
Condominium Resort recorded September 2, 1988 in Book 637 at Page 103 as Reception No.

- 314531 and the Map recorded September 2, 1988 as Filing No. 10505, and the Condominium
Map recorded September 2, 1988, as Filing No. 10506, Routt County, Colorado.

exh29644.1re

westeslCHFEE GBamPAIY, .

RECORDS SOF
"BEEI S . HEVADA

92 NV -9 P12:08

5”2“"‘:%&%6“’”"5"%92705
P 12 cepury
B00x1192 PACEL3R2



